2004 11:20am From-Cozen O'Connor	- 12 - 2004 T-075 P.002/008 F-46	
GIND (10, 000) 002: (GAP, 0,00,2000)	3.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark C DCKET 135771	
Tab settings -> -> -		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Evelyne Bonnet Laurent Martin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Laurent Martin Helene Egret  2.19.04	Name: ATOFINA	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	internal Address: 4/8 Cours Michelet,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: F-92800	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Puteaux State: France Zip;	
Execution Date: June 25, 2003, June 30, 2003 and June 16, 2003, respectively	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be mailed:		
Name: Michael B. Fein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1900 Market St.	50-1275	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	\_ • • • {X → } <del>-</del> · •	
is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Fein	Feb. 19 2004	
Michael B. Fein	Signature Date	
Michael B. Fein Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including to		

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAGE 2/8 \* RCVD AT 2/19/2004 11:23:59 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USP TO-EFXRF-1/3 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+2156657291 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-02

PATENT
Joint Inventors

(New Application)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Evelyne Bonnet, Laurent Martin and Helene Egret, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 18 Grand Avenue, F60260, Lamorlaye, France; Itabashi-Ku Narimasu, 1-19-302, Tokyo 175-0094 Japan; and 59, rue Cauchoise, F-76000 Rouen, (FR) are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. 135771, entitled POLYURETHANE ELASTOMER GEL INSULATING COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF; and

WHEREAS, ATOFINA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 4/8 Cours Michelet, F-92800 PUTEAUX, FRANCE, a corporation of France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to

1

PAGE 3/8 \* RCVD AT 2/19/2004 11:23:59 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+2156657291 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-02

PATENT
Joint Inventors

obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

We further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. 135771 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u> </u>	Evelyne Bornet	unet	(L.S.)
STATE OF	:			
COUNTY OF	<b>SS</b> :			
On this	ne above named nown to me to be owledged to me	the same individu	al who executed	the foregoing
		Notary Pub	olic	_

**PATENT Joint Inventors** 

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at	Puleoux (City)		
	(City)		(Country)
This 25	day of	, 20 <u>0.</u> 3	
	•		
ĭ, <i>Q</i>	RSI Claude	"Orient 95440	, whose full residence
address is 4	5 hue du Gue d	Orient 95470	SAINT WITZ
FRANCE			
25 da		, 20 <u>03</u> , and such ass	ne above assignment on the ignor is personally known to
		05	
		Signature of Witness	

DOCKET NO. 135771	PATENT Joint Inventors
Date 30th Ja3	Laurent Martin (L.S.)
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
On this day of officer, personally came the above named me personally known and known to me to b assignment, and who acknowledged to me own free will for the use and purposes there	year of, before me, the undersigned, to e the same individual who executed the foregoing that execution of the same was of that person's in set forth.
	Notary Public
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Tokyo	Japan (Country)
SIGNED at Tokyo (City) This 06 day of July	, 20 <u>03</u>
I, <u>Midori (WASK</u> address is <u>Itaba shi-ky</u> Nar	K/, whose full residence imasu, Tokyo Japan
was personally present and did see Laure	ent Martin execute the above assignment on the 2003, and such assignor is personally known to
	光坊 みどり
	Signature of Witness

4

DOCKET NO. 135771		PATENT Joint Inventors
Date to tar3	Helene Egret	(L.S.)
STATE OF :		
COUNTY OF :		
On this day of day of officer, personally came the above name me personally known and known to me to assignment, and who acknowledged to mown free will for the use and purposes there	e that execution of the same was	, the undersigned , to ted the foregoing of that person's
	Notary Public	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at SERQUIGNE	FRAN	CE
SIGNED at SERQUIGNED  (City)  This 16 th day of june	, 20 <u><b>ø 3</b>.</u>	ountry)
I, NOGUES Fierr address is Saint Ausin La		
was personally present and did see Hele  16 day of me to be the person described in such documents.	, 20 03, and such assignor is pers	signment on the onally known to
	Signature of Witness*	? พงผงครั

5

PATENT Joint Inventors

The above assignment covers application Serial No. 10 415, 625 on Sept. 8, year of 2003.

The above insertion made by me this 1912 day of February, year of 2001.

of COZEN O'CONNOR Name: Michael B. Fein Registration No. 25,333

10/415,625 9/8/03

б

PAGE 8/8 \* RCVD AT 2/19/2004 11:23:59 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+2156657291 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-02

**PATENT** REEL: 015308 FRAME: 0225